1
®
EL4340, EL4342
FN7421.3Data Sheet October 18, 2010
500MHz Triple, Multiplexing Amplifiers
The EL4340, EL4342 are fixed unity gain mux amps
featuring high slew rates and excellent bandwidth for video
switching. These devices feature a high impedance output

• Security video
• Broadcast video equipment
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2, 3)
PART
MARKING
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free)
PKG.
DWG. #
EL4340IUZ EL4340IUZ 24 Ld QSOP MDP0040
EL4342ILZA 4342ILZ 32 Ld 5x6 QFN L32.5x6A
EL4340IUZ-EVAL Evaluation Board
EL4342ILZA-EVAL Evaluation Board
NOTES:
1. Add “-T13” or “-T7” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347
for details on reel specifications.
2. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special